

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24432/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2005 in WP No.843/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDN.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.K. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Usman Ali Khan,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners commenced arguments at 2.55 p.m. and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Uday U. Lalit, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents made arguments upto 3.55 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

WAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER